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 FR INSTRUCTION DE SECURITE D'EMPLOI ET D'ENTRETIEN  
 EN SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE  
 ES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD, EMPLEO Y MANTENIMIENTO  
 DE BETRIEBS- WARTUNGS- UND SICHERHEITSANLEITUNG  
 NL VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK EN ONDERHOUD   
 PT INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA DE UTILIZAÇÃO E DE MANUTENÇÃO  
 RO INSTRUCŢIUNI DE PROTECŢIA MUNCII ŞI DE ÎNTREŢINERE  
 PL INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZNSTWA OBSLUGT I KONSERWACJI  
 SV INSTRUKTIONER FÖR SÄKERHET, ANVÄNDNING OCH UNDERHÅLL  
 EL Ο∆ΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗΣ  
 RU ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ, ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ, УХОДУ И ТЕХНИЧЕСКОМУ ОБСЛУЖИВАНИ  
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FR  EN 

D3.PIECES DE RECHANGE D3. SPARE PARTS 
 

DESIGNATION REP REFERENCE DESIGNATION 
PLATINE DE CONTROLE 1 W000264422 CONTROL CARD 
PLATINE DE CONTROLE 2 W000264423 CONTROL CARD 
PLATINE DE CONTROLE 3 W000264424 CONTROL CARD 

CONDENSATEUR 4 W000264425 CAPACITOR 
FUSIBLE 0,8A RETARDE 5 X 20 5   FUSE 0,8A DELAYED 5 X 20 

PORTE FUSIBLE 5x 20 5 W000264426 FUSE BOX + NUT 
UNITE PRIMAIRE 6 W000264427 PRIMARY UNIT 

MODULE IGBT 7 W000264428 SPARE PART IGBT 
CIRCUIT DIODE 8 W000264334 DIODE BRIDGE 

UNITE SECONDAIRE 9 W000264429 SECONDARY UNIT 
IGBT, SECONDAIRE 10 W000264430 IGBT, SECONDARY 
UNITE SECONDAIRE 11 W000264431 SECONDARY UNIT 
CARTE DE DIODES 12 W000264432 DIODE CARD 

SELF PRIMAIRE 13 W000264433 PRIMARY CHOKE 
ANNEAU EN FERRITE 25/15 X 10 14 W000264434 FERRITE RING 25/15 X 10 

VENTILATEUR 15 W000264435 COOLING FAN 
INTERRUPTEUR 32A 2P K60/12 16 W000264436 SWITCH 32A 2P K60/12 

TRANSFORM.AUXIL. 17 W000264437 AUXILIARY TRANSFORM. 
TRANSFORM.AMORCAGE 18 W000264438 SPARK TRANSFORMER 

TRANSFORM.D'INTENS. 1:250 PRO 19 W000264439 CURRENT TRANSFORMER 1:250 PRO 
PRISE DE CONTROLE 5 BROCH. FEM. 21 40171011 CONTROL CONNECT. 5 POLES, FEMALE 

CHASSIS PRISE 10P FEMELLE 20 00133094 MACHINE SOCKET 
CONNECTEUR 50/70 45 W000264350 MACHINE SOCKET 50/70 1 
CONNECTEUR 50/70 45 W000264349 MACHINE SOCKET 50/70 2 

CABLE RUBAN PROMIG L=175 23 W000264440 FLAT CABLE L=175 
VALVE A GAZ 24 V DC 24 W000264351 SOLENOID VALVE 

CONDENSATEUR 25 W000264449 CAPACITOR 470 UF 
CARTE FILTRE 26 W000264459 FILTER CARD 

CARTE DE COURANT 27 W000264460 MAIN CIRCUIT CARD 
CAOUTCHOUC 28 W000264461 RUBBER 

RACCORD POUR TUYAU R R1/8-M12 29 W000264371 HOSE CONNECTOR R1/8-M12 
RACCORD DE GAS 30 W000264462 GAS CONNECTOR 

PRESSE-TUBE 32 W000264464 HOSE CLAMP 2 
TUYAU PLASTIQUE 5/8 BLEU 33 W000264468 PLASTIC HOSE 5/8 BLUE 

PIED 34 W000264472 FOOT 
POIGNEE 35 W000264476 HANDLE 
POIGNEE 36 W000264477 HANDLE 

COUVERC. DE PROTEC. 37 W000264478 PROTECTIVE COVER 
PIECE PLASTIQUE 38 W000264479 PLASTIC PIECE 

LAMELLE LATERALE/GAU 39 W000264481 SIDE PLATE LEFT 
LAMELLE LATERALE/DRO 40 W000264483 SIDE PLATE RIGHT 

COUVERCLE 41 W000264484 COVER 
PIED/PROFIL/REFROID. 42 W000264485 FOOT F COOL.PROFIL 
PC/FIX./PROFIL/REFRO 43 W000264487 FAST.PC F COOL.PROF. 

RESSORT 44 W000264488 SPRING 
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ES  DE 
 

D3.PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO D3.ERSATZTEILE 
 

DESIGNACION REP REFERENCE BEZEICHNUNG 
TARJETA DE CONTROL 1 W000264422 STEUERKARTE 

TARJETA DE CONTROL 2 W000264423 STEUERKARTE 

TARJETA DE CONTROL 3 W000264424 STEUERKARTE 

CONDENSADOR 4 W000264425 KONDENSATOR 

FUSIBLE 0,8A RETRASADO 5  SICHERUNG  0,8A VERZOGERT 

PORTA FUSIBLES 5 x 20 5 W000264426 SICHERUNGSHALTERUNG 

UNIDAD PRIMARIA 6 W000264427 PRIMÄRSEITIGE BAUGRUPPE 

Módulo IGBT 7 W000264428 ERSATZTEIL IGBT 

CIRCUITO DIODO 8 W000264334 DIODENBRÜCKE 

UNIDAD SECUNDARIA 9 W000264429 SEKUNDÄRSEITIGE BAUGRUPPE 

IGBT, SECUNDARIA 10 W000264430 IGBT, sekundärseitig 

UNIDAD SECUNDARIA 11 W000264431 SEKUNDÄRSEITIGE BAUGRUPPE 

TARJETA DE DIODO 12 W000264432 DIODENKARTE 

CEBADOR PRIMARIO 13 W000264433 PRIMÄRSPULE 

ARO DE FERRITA 14 W000264434 FERRITRING 

VENTILADOR 15 W000264435 LÜFTER 

INTERRUPTOR 16 W000264436 SCHALTER 

TRANSFORMADOR AUXILIAR 17 W000264437 HILFSTRAFO 

TRANSFORMADOR CEBADURA 18 W000264438 ZÜNDTRAFO 

TRANSFORMADOR DE CORRIENTE 19 W000264439 STROMWANDLER 

CONECT. CONTROL 21 40171011 BUCHSE STEUERUNG 

CHASÍS DE LA TOMA 20 00133094 BUCHSE 

CHASÍS DE LA TOMA 45 W000264350 BUCHSE 

CHASÍS DE LA TOMA 45 W000264349 BUCHSE 

CABLE PLANO 23 W000264440 FLACHKABEL 

VÁLVULA SOLENOIDE 24 W000264351 MAGNETVENTIL 

CONDENSADOR 25 W000264449 Kondensator 

TARJETA FILTRO 26 W000264459 FILTERKARTE 

TARJETA CIRCUITO PRINCIPAL 27 W000264460 HAUPTPLATINE 

CAUCHO 28 W000264461 GUMMI 

CONECTOR PARA TUBO 29 W000264371 SCHLAUCHKUPPLUNG 

CONECTOR DE GAS 30 W000264462 GASANSCHLUSS 

Prensatubo 32 W000264464 SCHLAUCHKLEMME 

TUBO PLÁSTICO 33 W000264468 KUnststoffschlauch 

PIE 34 W000264472 FUSS 

ASA 35 W000264476 GRIFF 

ASA 36 W000264477 GRIFF 

COBERTURA PROTECTORA 37 W000264478 SCHUTZABDECKUNG 

PIEZA DE PLÁSTICO 38 W000264479 KUNSTSTOFFTEIL 

LÁMINA LATERAL I ZQ. 39 W000264481 SEITENSCHEIBE LINKS 

LÁMINA LATERAL DER 40 W000264483 SEITENSCHEIBE RECHTS 

COBERTURA 41 W000264484 ABDECKUNG 

PIE/ PERFIL/ ENFRIAMIENTO 42 W000264485 FUSS F. KÜHL. PROF. 

PC/ FIJ./ PERFIL ENFRIAMIENTO 43 W000264487 BEF. PC F. KÜHL. PROF. 

RESORTE 44 W000264488 FEDER 
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OMSCHRIJVING REP REFERENCE DESIGNACAO 

CONTROLEPLAAT 1 W000264422 CONTROL CARD 
CONTROLEPLAAT 2 W000264423 CONTROL CARD 
CONTROLEPLAAT 3 W000264424 CONTROL CARD 
CONDENSATOR 4 W000264425 CAPACITOR 

VERTRAGINGSZEKERING 0,8A 5 X 
20 5  FUSE 0,8A DELAYED 

ZEKERINGHOUDER 5x 20 5 W000264426 FUSE BOX + NUT 
PRIMAIRE EENHEID 6 W000264427 PRIMARY UNIT 

IGBT-MODULE 7 W000264428 SPARE PART IGBT 
DIODECIRCUIT 8 W000264334 DIODE BRIDGE 

SECUNDAIRE EENHEID 9 W000264429 SECONDARY UNIT 
IGBT, SECUNDAIR 10 W000264430 IGBT, SECONDARY 

SECUNDAIRE EENHEID 11 W000264431 SECONDARY UNIT 
DIODEKAART 12 W000264432 DIODE CARD 

PRIMAIRE SMOORSPOEL 13 W000264433 PRIMARY CHOKE 
FERRIET RING 25/15 X 10 14 W000264434 FERRITE RING 

VENTILATOR 15 W000264435 COOLING FAN 
SCHAKELAAR 32A 2P K60/12 16 W000264436 SWITCH 

HULPTRANSFO 17 W000264437 AUXILIARY TRANSFORM. 
BOOGVORMINGTRANSFO 18 W000264438 SPARK TRANSFORMER 

INTENSITEITTRANSFO 1:250 PRO 19 W000264439 CURRENT TRANSFORMER 
VROUWELIJKE CONTROLESTEKKER

5 PENNEN 21 40171011 CONTROL CONNECT. 
FRAME VROUWELIJKE STEKKER 

10P 20 00133094 MACHINE SOCKET 
CONNECTOR 50/69 45 W000264350 MACHINE SOCKET 
CONNECTOR 50/70 45 W000264349 MACHINE SOCKET 

KABEL TAPE PROMIG L=175 23 W000264440 FLAT CABLE 
GASKLEP 24 V DC 24 W000264351 SOLENOID VALVE 
CONDENSATOR 25 W000264449 CAPACITOR 
FILTERKAART 26 W000264459 FILTER CARD 

STROOMKAART 27 W000264460 MAIN CIRCUIT CARD 
RUBBER 28 W000264461 RUBBER 

AANSLUITING VOOR SLANG R R1/8-
M12 29 W000264371 HOSE CONNECTOR 

GASAANSLUITING 30 W000264462 GAS CONNECTOR 
BUISPERS 32 W000264464 HOSE CLAMP 

PLASTIC SLANG 5/8 BLAUW 33 W000264468 PLASTIC HOSE 
VOET 34 W000264472 FOOT 

HANDVAT 35 W000264476 HANDLE 
HANDVAT 36 W000264477 HANDLE 

BESCHERMINGDEKSEL 37 W000264478 PROTECTIVE COVER 
PLASTIC ONDERDEEL 38 W000264479 PLASTIC PIECE 

ZIJCONTACT/LINKS 39 W000264481 SIDE PLATE LEFT 
ZIJCONTACT/RECHTS 40 W000264483 SIDE PLATE RIGHT 

DEKSEL 41 W000264484 COVER 
VOET/PROFIEL/KOELING 42 W000264485 FOOT F COOL.PROFIL 

PC/BEVESTIGING/PROFIEL/KOELING 43 W000264487 FAST.PC F COOL.PROF. 
VEER 44 W000264488 SPRING 

 
 

NL  PT 
 
E2. OPTIES  E2.OPÇÕES 
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D3. RESERVEONDERDELEN D3.PEÇAS DE SUBSTITUIÇÃO 
 

DENUMIRE REP REFERENCE NAZWA 
PLATINĂ DE CONTROL 1 W000264422 PANEL KONTROLNY 

PLATINĂ DE CONTROL 2 W000264423 PANEL KONTROLNY 

PLATINĂ DE CONTROL 3 W000264424 PANEL KONTROLNY 

CONDENSATOR 4 W000264425 KONDENSATOR 

SIGURANŢĂ FUZIBILĂ 0,8A ÎNTÂRZIATĂ 5   BEZPIECZNIK 0,8A RETARDE 5 X 20 

PORT-SIGURANŢĂ 5 W000264426 OPRAWKA BEZPIECZNIKA 5x 20 
UNITATE PRIMARĂ 6 W000264427 UKŁAD PIERWOTNY 

MODUL IGBT 7 W000264428 MODUŁ IGBT 

CIRCUIT DIODĂ 8 W000264334 UKŁAD DIODOWY 

UNITATE SECUNDARĂ 9 W000264429 UKŁAD WTÓRNY 

IGBT, SECUNDAR 10 W000264430 IGBT, WTÓRNY 

PLATINĂ DE CONTROL 11 W000264431 UKŁAD WTÓRNY 
UNITATE SECUNDARĂ 12 W000264432 KARTA DIODOWA 

IGBT, SECUNDAR 13 W000264433 CEWKA UKŁADU PIERWOTNEGO 

UNITATE SECUNDARĂ 14 W000264434 PIERŚCIEŃ FERRYTOWY 25/15 X 10 

CARTELĂ DE DIODE 15 W000264435 WENTYLATOR 

INEL DIN FERITĂ 25/15 X 10 16 W000264436 WYŁĄCZNIK 32A 2P K60/12 

TRANSFORMATOR AUXILIAR 17 W000264437 TRANSFORMATOR POMOCNICZY 
TRANSFORMATOR AMORSAJ 18 W000264438 TRANSFORM WZNIECANIA 

TRANSFORMATOR DE INTENS. 19 W000264439 TRANSFORMATOR NATĘŻENIA 1:250 PRO

PRIZĂ DE CONTROL 5 BROŞE CU MUFĂ 21 40171011 GNIAZDO KONTROLE 4 STYKOWE ŻEŃSKIE

CADRU PRIZĂ 10P CU MUFĂ 20 00133094 RAMA GNIAZD 10P  

CONECTOR 50/69 45 W000264350 ZŁĄCZE STOŻKOWE R 1/4-M 8X1 

CONECTOR 50/70 45 W000264349 ZŁĄCZE 50/70 
CABLU PROMIG L=175 23 W000264440 KABEL TAŚMOWY PROMIG DŁ.=175 

VENTIL GAZ 24V CC 24 W000264351 ZAWÓR GAZU 24 V DC 

CONDENSATOR 25 W000264449 KONDENSATOR 

CARTELĂ FILTRU 26 W000264459 KARTA FILTRA 

CARTELĂ DE CURENT 27 W000264460 KARTA PRĄDU 

CAUCIUC 28 W000264461 GUMA 
CONECTOR PENTRU ŢEAVA R R1/8-M12 29 W000264371 ZŁĄCZE PRZEWODU R R1/8-M12 

CONECTOR GAZ 30 W000264462 ZŁĄCZE GAZU 

PRESTUB 32 W000264464 DOCISKACZ 

ŢEAVĂ DE PLASTIC 5/8 ALBASTRĂ 33 W000264468 PRZEWÓD PLASTIKOWY 5/8 NIEBIESKI 

PICIOR 34 W000264472 NOGA 

MÂNER 35 W000264476 UCHWYT 
MÂNER 36 W000264477 UCHWYT 

CAPAC DE PROTECŢIE 37 W000264478 POKRYWA ZABEZPIECZAJĄCA 

PIESĂ DE PLASTIC 38 W000264479 ELEMENT PLASTIKOWY 

LAMELĂ LATERALĂ/STÂNGĂ 39 W000264481 LISTWA BOCZNA / LEWA 

LAMELĂ LATERALĂ/STÂNGĂ 40 W000264483 LISTWA BOCZNA / PRAWA 

CAPAC 41 W000264484 POKRYWA 
PICIOR/PROFIL/RĂCIRE 42 W000264485 NOGA/PROFIL/CHŁODZENIE 

PC/FIX./PROFIL/RĂCIRE 43 W000264487 PC/STAŁY/PROFIL/CHŁODZENIE 

ARC 44 W000264488 SPRĘŻYNA 
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SV  EL 

 

D3. RESERVDELAR D3  ΑΝΤΑΛΛΑΚΤΙΚΑ 
 

BETECKNING REP REFERENCE Ονοµασία 
KONTROLLKORT 1 W000264422 ΚΑΡΤΑ ΕΛΕΓΧΟΥ 

KONTROLLKORT 2 W000264423 ΚΑΡΤΑ ΕΛΕΓΧΟΥ 

KONTROLLKORT 3 W000264424 ΚΑΡΤΑ ΕΛΕΓΧΟΥ 

KONDENSATOR 4 W000264425 ΣΥΜΠΥΚΝΩΤΗΣ 

FÖRDRÖJD SÄKRING 0,8A  5   ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑ 0,8A ΜΕ ΧΡΟΝΥΣΤΕΡΗΣΗ 5 X 20 

SÄKRINGSDOSA + MUTTER 5 W000264426 ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΟΘΗΚΗ 

PRIMÄRENHET 6 W000264427 ΠΡΩΤΕΥΟΥΣΑ ΜΟΝΑ∆Α 

IGBT-MODUL 7 W000264428 ΜΟΝΑ∆Α IGBT 

DIODBRYGGA 8 W000264334 ΚΥΚΛΩΜΑ ∆ΙΟ∆ΟΥ 

SEKUNDÄRENHET 9 W000264429 ∆ΕΥΤΕΡΕΥΟΥΣΑ ΜΟΝΑ∆Α 

IGBT, SEKUNDÄR 10 W000264430 ∆ΕΥΤΕΡΕΥΟΝ IGBT 

SEKUNDÄRENHET 11 W000264431 ∆ΕΥΤΕΡΕΥΟΥΣΑ ΜΟΝΑ∆Α 

DIODKORT 12 W000264432 ΚΑΡΤΑ ∆ΙΟ∆ΟΥ 

INDUKTIONSSPOLE PRIMÄR 13 W000264433 ΠΡΩΤΕΥΟΝ SELF 

FERRITRING 14 W000264434 ∆ΑΚΤΥΛΙΟΣ ΦΕΡΙΤΗ 

FLÄKT 15 W000264435 ΑΝΕΜΙΣΤΗΡΑΣ 

BRYTARE 16 W000264436 ∆ΙΑΚΟΠΤΗΣ 

RESERVTRANSFORMATOR 17 W000264437 ΒΟΗΘΗΤΙΚΟΣ ΜΕΤΑΣΧΗΜΑΤΙΣΤΗΣ 

GNISTTRANSFORMATOR 18 W000264438 ΜΕΤΑΣΧΗΜΑΤΙΣΤΗΣ ΕΚΚΙΝΗΣΗΣ 

STRÖMTRANSFORMATOR 19 W000264439 ΜΕΤΑΣΧΗΜΑΤΙΣΤΗΣ ΡΕΥΜΑΤΟΣ 

KONTAKTDON 21 40171011 ΠΡΙΖΑ ΕΛΕΓΧΟΥ 

MASKINUTTAG 20 00133094 ΘΗΛΥΚΗ ΠΡΙΖΑ ΣΑΣΙ 

MASKINUTTAG 45 W000264350 ΘΗΛΥΚΗ ΠΡΙΖΑ ΣΑΣΙ 

MASKINUTTAG 45 W000264349 ΘΗΛΥΚΗ ΠΡΙΖΑ ΣΑΣΙ 

BANDKABEL 23 W000264440 ΤΑΙΝΙΟΕΙ∆ΕΣ ΚΑΛΩ∆ΙΟ 

MAGNETVENTIL 24 W000264351 ΒΑΛΒΙ∆Α ΑΕΡΙΟΥ 

KONDENSATOR 25 W000264449 ΣΥΜΠΥΚΝΩΤΗΣ 

FILTERKORT 26 W000264459 ΚΑΡΤΑ ΦΙΛΤΡΟΥ 

HUVUDKRETSKORT 27 W000264460 ΚΑΡΤΑ ΚΥΡΙΟΥ ΚΥΚΛΩΜΑΤΟΣ 

GUMMI 28 W000264461 ΚΑΟΥΤΣΟΥΚ 

SLANGKOPPLING 29 W000264371 ΣΥΝ∆ΕΣΜΟΣ ΣΩΛΗΝΑ 

GASKOPPLING 30 W000264462 ΣΥΝ∆ΕΣΜΟΣ ΑΕΡΙΟΥ 

SLANGKLÄMMA 32 W000264464 ΣΦΙΓΚΤΗΡΑΣ ΣΩΛΗΝΑ 

PLASTSLANG 33 W000264468 ΠΛΑΣΤΙΚΟΣ ΣΩΛΗΝΑΣ 

FOT 34 W000264472 ΠΟ∆Ι 

HANDTAG 35 W000264476 ΛΑΒΗ 

HANDTAG 36 W000264477 ΛΑΒΗ 

SKYDDSLOCK 37 W000264478 ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΥΤΙΚΟ ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ 

PLASTDETALJ 38 W000264479 ΠΛΑΣΤΙΚΟ ΤΜΗΜΑ 

SIDOPLATTA VÄNSTER 39 W000264481 ΠΛΑΪΝΟ ΕΛΑΣΜΑ ΑΡΙΣΤ 

SIDOPLATTA HÖGER 40 W000264483 ΠΛΑΪΝΟ ΕΛΑΣΜΑ ∆ΕΞΙ 

LOCK 41 W000264484 ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ 

FOT PROFIL KYLSYSTEM 42 W000264485 ΠΟ∆Ι/ΠΡΟΦΙΛ/ΨΥΞΗ 

PC FÄST PROFIL KYLSYSTEM 43 W000264487 PC/ΣΤΕΡ./ΠΡΟΦΙΛ/ΨΥΞΗ 
FJÄDER 44 W000264488 ΕΛΑΤΗΡΙΟ 
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RU  

D3. ЗАПАСНЫЕ ДЕТАЛИ 
 
 

REP REFERENCE Обозначение 
1 W000264422 КОНТРОЛЬНАЯ ПЛАТА 
2 W000264423 КОНТРОЛЬНАЯ ПЛАТА 
3 W000264424 КОНТРОЛЬНАЯ ПЛАТА 
4 W000264425 КОНДЕНСАТОР 
5   ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬ 0,8A ЗАМЕДЛЕННЫЙ 5 х 20 
5 W000264426 ПЛАВКАЯ ВСТАВКА ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЯ 5 х 20 
6 W000264427 ПЕРВИЧНЫЙ БЛОК 
7 W000264428 МОДУЛЬ IGBT 
8 W000264334 ЦЕПЬ ДИОДА 
9 W000264429 ВТОРИЧНЫЙ БЛОК 

10 W000264430 ВТОРИЧНЫЙ МОДУЛЬ IGBT 
11 W000264431 ВТОРИЧНЫЙ БЛОК 
12 W000264432 ПЛАТА ДИОДОВ 
13 W000264433 ПЕРВИЧНАЯ КАТУШКА ИНДУКТИВНОСТИ 
14 W000264434 ФЕРРИТОВОЕ КОЛЬЦО 25/15 X 10 
15 W000264435 ВЕНТИЛЯТОР 
16 W000264436 ПЕРЕКЛЮЧАТЕЛЬ 32A 2 ПОЛОЖ. K60/12 
17 W000264437 ВСПОМОГАТЕЛЬНЫЙ ТРАНСФОРМАТОР 
18 W000264438 ТРАНСФОРМАТОР ЗАЖИГАНИЯ 
19 W000264439 ТРАНСФОРМАТОР ТОКА 1:250 PRO 
21 40171011 КОНТРОЛЬНАЯ 4-ШТЕПСЕЛЬНАЯ РОЗЕТКА 
20 00133094 ОСТОВ РОЗЕТКИ 10Р 
45 W000264350 СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬ 50/69 
45 W000264349 СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬ 50/70 
23 W000264440 ПЛОСКИЙ КАБЕЛЬ PROMIG L=175 
24 W000264351 ИОННЫЙ ВЕНТИЛЬ  24 В ПОСТОЯННОГО ТОКА 
25 W000264449 КОНДЕНСАТОР 
26 W000264459 ПЛАТА ФИЛЬТРА 
27 W000264460 МОНТАЖНАЯ ПЛАТА 
28 W000264461 РЕЗИНА 
29 W000264371 СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬ ДЛЯ ШЛАНГА R R1/8-M12 
30 W000264462 ГАЗОВЫЙ СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬ 
32 W000264464 ЗАЖИМ ДЛЯ ШЛАНГА 
33 W000264468 СИНИЙ ПЛАСТМАССОВЫЙ ШЛАНГ 5/8 
34 W000264472 НОЖКА 
35 W000264476 РУЧКА 
36 W000264477 РУЧКА 
37 W000264478 ЗАЩИТНАЯ КРЫШКА 
38 W000264479 ПЛАСТМАССОВАЯ ДЕТАЛЬ 
39 W000264481 ЛЕВАЯ БОКОВАЯ ПЛАСТИНКА 
40 W000264483 ПРАВАЯ БОКОВАЯ ПЛАСТИНКА 
41 W000264484 КРЫШКА 
42 W000264485 НОЖКА/ПРОФИЛЬ/ОХЛАЖД. 
43 W000264487 PC/ФИКС./ПРОФИЛЬ/ОХЛАЖД. 
44 W000264488 ПРУЖИНА 
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